

Report to City Council

TO: City Council

FROM: Jesse Park, Fire Chief

AGENDA DATE: December 17, 2024

TITLE: DISASTER RESPONSE PLAN (REPORT OF: FIRE)

TITLE SUMMARY: City of Moreno Valley Disaster Response Plan

Recommendation(s)

That the City Council:

1. Receive and file the Disaster Response Plan.

SUMMARY

The Disaster Response Plan outlines response elements that the City of Moreno Valley may need to address during an emergency or disaster.

DISCUSSION

The Disaster Response Plan (DRP) empowers the Disaster Council to expedite critical decision-making and ensure an overall effective response. The DRP is a living document that can be updated to meet the needs of the City and the affected community when it matters most.

ALTERNATIVES

- 1. Receive and file the Disaster Response Plan.
- 2. Do not receive and file the Disaster Response Plan.

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact to receive and file this plan.

ID: 24-0673 Page 1

NOTIFICATION

Publication of the Agenda.

PREPARATION OF STAFF REPORT

Prepared By: Diana Rockot-Sykes Emergency Management & Volunteer Services Division Manager Department Head Approval: Jesse Park Fire Chief

CITY COUNCIL GOALS

Public Safety: Provide a safe and secure environment for people and property in the community, control the number and severity of fire and hazardous material incidents, and provide protection for citizens who live, work and visit the City of Moreno Valley.

CITY COUNCIL STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

- 1. Economic Development
- 2. Public Safety
- 3. Library
- 4. Infrastructure
- 5. Beautification, Community Engagement, and Quality of Life
- 6. Youth Programs

ID: 24-0673 Page 2

Report Approval Details

Document	STAFFREPORT_FD_DISASTERRESPONSEPLAN_2024.docx
Title:	
Attachments:	- Disaster Response Plan 2024 (1).pdf
Final Approval	Dec 10, 2024
Date:	

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

No Signature - Task assigned to Jesse Park was completed by assistant Shanna Palau

Jesse Park

Natalia Lopez

Launa Jimenez

Brian Mohan

Mike Lee

Patty Rodriguez

ID: 24-0673 Page 3